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1 MILLING OF EXISTING ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE (5 CM.) SQ.M. 5,745.00 14.43 82,923.33 1.2229 17.65 17.00 97,665.00
2 CLEARING AND GRUBBING SQ.M. 17,165.00 3.67 62,995.55 1.2229 4.49 4.00 68,660.00
3 EARTH EXCAVATION CU.M. 1,560.00 46.07 71,869.20 1.2229 56.34 56.00 87,360.00
4 UNSUITABLE MATERIAL EXCAVATION CU.M. 300.00 50.68 15,203.10 1.2229 61.97 61.00 18,300.00
5 SOFT MATERIAL EXCAVATION (EXCAVATION ONLY) CU.M. 100.00 50.68 5,067.70 1.2229 61.97 61.00 6,100.00
6 EARTH EMBANKMENT CU.M. 21,720.00 182.66 3,967,375.20 1.2229 223.37 222.00 4,821,840.00
7 EARTH FILL IN MEDIAN & ISLAND CU.M. 100.00 154.09 15,409.00 1.2229 188.44 188.00 18,800.00
8 SELECTED MATERIAL 'A' CU.M. 2,200.00 491.68 1,081,696.00 1.2229 601.28 601.00 1,322,200.00
9 SOIL AGGREGATE SUBBASE CU.M. 2,010.00 531.68 1,068,676.80 1.2229 650.19 650.00 1,306,500.00
10 SOIL CEMENT BASE CU.M. 2,550.00 922.99 2,353,624.50 1.2229 1,128.72 1,128.00 2,876,400.00
11 20 CM. PAVEMENT IN - PLACE RECYCLING (wuvrwJhfllumA SQ.M. 1,500.00 84.80 127,200.00 1.2229 103.70 103.00 154,500.00
12 PRIME COAT SQ.M. 12,910.00 28.45 367,289.50 1.2229 34.79 34.00 438,940.00
13 TACK COAT SQ.M. 31,170.00 11.72 365,312.40 1.2229 14.33 14.00 436,380.00
14 ASPHALT CONCRETE LEVELLING COURSE TON 80.00 2,540.66 203,252.80 1.2229 3,106.97 3,106.00 248,480.00
15 ASPHALT CONCRETE WEARING COURSE 5 CM.THICK SQ.M. 31,170.00 305.00 9,506,850.00 1.2229 372.98 372.00 11,595,240.00
16 ASPHALT CONCRETE BINDER COURSE 5 CM. THICK ) SQ.M. 12,910.00 305.20 3,940,132.00 1.2229 373.23 373.00 4,815,430.00
17 RC.PIPE CULVERT DIA 0.40 M.TYPE TONGUE AND GROOVE Class 2 M. 64.00 688.89 44,088.64 1.2229 842.44 842.00 53,888.00
18 RC.PIPE CULVERT DIA 0.80 M.TYPE TONGUE AND GROOVE Class 2 M. 12.00 2,193.62 26,323.45 1.2229 2,682.58 2,682.00 32,184.00
19 R.C.PIPE CULVERT DIA 1.00 M.TYPE TONGUE AND GROOVE Class 2 M. 16.00 3,140.62 50,249.94 1.2229 3,840.67 3,840.00 61,440.00
20 R.C.PIPE CULVERT DIA 1.20 M.TYPE TONGUE AND GROOVE Class 2 M. 12.00 4,073.18 48,878.14 1.2229 4,981.09 4,981.00 59,772.00
21 MEDIAN DROP INLET TYPE A FOR RAISED MEDIAN EACH 5.00 8,667.24 43,336.20 1.2229 10,599.17 10,599.00 52,995.00
22 PLAIN CONCRETE HEADWALL FOR R.C.PIPE CULVERT (END WALL) CU.M. 8.00 3,987.90 31,903.20 1.2229 4,876.80 4,876.00 39,008.00
23 REINFORCED CONCRETE HEADWALL FOR R.C.PIPE CULVERT (END WALL) CU.M. 8.00 3,725.35 29,802.80 1.2229 4,555.73 4,555.00 36,440.00
24 CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER 0.50 M. WIDTH M. 380.00 728.48 276,822.40 1.2229 890.86 890.00 338,200.00
25 R.C.U-DITCH TYPE D M. 180.00 3,174.94 571,489.20 1.2229 3,882.63 3,882.00 698,760.00
26 DITCH LINING TYPE II SQ.M. 2,000.00 276.69 553,380.00 1.2229 338.36 338.00 676,000.00
27 CONCRETE CURB 0.45 M. THICK M. 80.00 510.92 40,873.60 1.2229 624.80 624.00 49,920.00
28 PLIAN CONCRETE SLAB WITH SAWED JOINT 5 CM. THICK WITH 5 CM. SQ.M. 360.00 245.33 88,318.80 1.2229 300.01 300.00 108,000.00

SAND BEDDING
29 W-BEAM GUARDRAIL THICKNESS 3.2 MM. ; CLASS 1 ; TYPE 1 M. 180.00 1,423.03 256,145.92 1.2229 1,740.23 1,740.00 313,200.00
30 SIGN PLATE 1.2 MM.THICK BACK LABEL TYPE 3 OR 4 (WSlvbU) SQ.M. 6.00 2,880.94 17,285.64 1.2229 3,523.10 3,360.00 20,160.00
31 SIGN PLATE 1.2 MM.THICK COLOR LABEL TYP.E 3 OR 4 (‘UiSlYllll) SQ.M. 6.00 3,550.94 21,305.64 1.2229 4,342.44 4,200.00 25,200.00
32 SIGN PLATE 1.2 MM.THICK COLOR LABELTYPE 3 OR 4 (ikvlnj) SQ.M. 4.00 3,701.14 14,804.56 1.2229 4,526.12 4,410.00 17,640.00
33 R.C. SIGN POST SIZE 0.15x0.15 M. / M. 30.00 674.80 20,244.00 1.2229 825.21 545.00 16,350.00
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34 ROADWAY LIGHTING 9.00M. (MOUNTING HEIGHT) TAPERED STEEL POLE SINGLE EACH 48.00 32,214.90 1,546,315.20 1.2229 39,395.60 39,304.00 1,886,592.00
BRACKET WITH ONE HIGH PRESSURE SODIUM LAMP 250 WATT, CUT-OFF 1.2229

35 ROADWAY LIGHTING 9.00M. (MOUNTING HEIGHT) TAPERED STEEL POLE DOUBLE EACH 5.00 48,187.20 240,936.00 1.2229 58,928.13 58,923.00 294,615.00
BRACKET WITH TWO HIGH PRESSURE SODIUM LAMP 250 WATTS, CUT-OFF 1.2229

36 flis^umauDaiaiuw'lYJYliLiacww v̂iijouiJa '̂lYJYli 30 KVA vtfauqiln^nj P.S. 1.00 653,100.00 653,100.00 653,100.00 653,100.00 653,100.00
37 (‘Irln^vmj Solar Cell) EACH 7.00 23,525.00 164,675.00 1.2229 28,768.72 28,740.00 201,180.00
38 RELOCATION OF EXISTING ROADWAY LIGHTINGS SINGLE BRACKET EACH 12.00 20,244.46 242,933.52 1.2229 24,756.95 24,730.00 296,760.00
39 THERMOPLASTIC PAINT (YELLOW) SQ.M. 620.00 316.60 196,292.00 1.2229 387.17 387.00 239,940.00
40 THERMOPLASTIC PAINT (WHITE) SQ.M. 970.00 316.60 307,102.00 1.2229 387.17 387.00 375,390.00
41
42

ROAD STUD UNI - DIRECTION EACH 120.00 185.00 22,200.00 1.2229 226.24 226.00 27,120.00
ROAD STUD Bl - DIRECTION EACH 340.00 216.00 73,440.00 1.2229 264.15 264.00 89,760.00

43 TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT DURING CONSTRUCTION L.S. 1.00 19,329.06 19,329.06 1.2229 23,637.51 23,591.00 23,591.00
mjvnj-nuvru
mjvjunuflsmu
XuipjmJI'UJ

28,836,451.99 35,000,000.00-
28,836,451.99

1 wanafln'nuwuyjwnuriaavNvm
2 fin FACTOR •nuriaflruvm
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1 MILLING OF EXISTING ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE {5 CM.) SQ.M. 5,74500 14.43 82,923.33 17.65 101,399.25 17.00 97,665.00 17 00 97,665.00
2 CLEARING AND GRUBBING SQ.M. 17,165.00 3.67 62,995.55 4.49 77,070.85 4.00 68,660.00 4 00 68,660.00
3 EARTH EXCAVATION CU.M. 1,560 00 46.07 71,869.20 56.34 87,890.40 56.00 87,360.00 56 00 87,360.00
4 UNSUITABLE MATERIAL EXCAVATION CU.M. 300.00 50.68 15,203 10 61.97 18,591.00 61.00 18,300.00 6100 18,300.00
5 SOFT MATERIAL EXCAVATION (EXCAVATION ONLY) CU.M. 100.00 50.68 5.067 70 61.97 6,197.00 61.00 6,100.00 61.00 6,100.00
6 EARTH EMBANKMENT CU.M. 21,720.00 182 66 3.967,375.20 223.37 4,851,596.40 222.00 4,821,840.00 236.00 5,125,920.00
7 EARTH FILL IN MEDIAN & ISLAND CU.M. 100.00 154.09 15.409.00 188.44 18,844.00 188.00 18,800.00 200 00 20,000.00
8 SELECTED MATERIAL W CU.M. 2,200.00 491.68 1,081,696.00 601 28 1,322,816 00 601.00 1,322,200.00 607.00 1,335,400.00
9 SOIL AGGREGATE SUBBASE CU.M. 2,010.00 531.68 1,068,676.80 650.19 1,306,881.90 650.00 1,306,500.00 656.00 1,318.560.00
10 SOIL CEMENT BASE CUJVl. 2,550.00 922.99 2.353,624.50 1,128.72 2,878,236.00 1,128.00 2,876,400.00 1,142.00 2,912,100.00
11 20 CM PAVEMENT IN - PLACE RECYCLING (mjvramaiuiim) SQ.M. 1,500.00 84.80 127,200.00 103.70 155,550.00 103.00 154,500.00 103.00 154,500.00
12 PRIME COAT SQ.M. 12,910.00 28.45 367,289.50 34.79 449,138.90 34.00 438,940.00 34.00 438,940.00
13 TACK COAT SQ.M. 31,170.00 1172 365,312.40 14.33 446,666.10 14.00 436,380.00 14.00 436,380.00
14 ASPHALT CONCRETE LEVELLING COURSE TON 80.00 2,540.66 203,252.80 3,106.97 248,557 60 3,106.00 248,480.00 3,149.00 251,920.00
15 ASPHALT CONCRETE WEARING COURSE 5 CM.THICK SQM. 31,170.00 305.00 9,506,850.00 372 98 11,625.786.60 372.00 11,595,240.00 378.00 11,782,260.00
16 ASPHALT CONCRETE BINDER COURSE 5 CM. THICK) SQ.M. 12,910.00 305.20 3,940,132.00 373.23 4,818,399.30 373.00 4,815.430.00 378.00 4,879,980.00
17 RC.PIPE CULVERT DIA 0.40 M.TYPE TONGUE AND GROOVE Class 2 M. 64.00 688.89 44,088.64 842.44 53,916.16 842.00 53,888.00 77800 49.79ZOO
18 RC.PIPE CULVERT DIA 0.80 M.TYPE TONGUE AND GROOVE Class 2 M. 12.00 2,193.62 26,323.45 2,682.58 32,190.96 2,682.00 32,184.00 2,558.00 30,696.00
19 R.C.PIPE CULVERT DIA 1.00 M.TYPE TONGUE AND GROOVE Class 2 M 16.00 3,140.62 50,249.94 3,840.67 61,450.72 3,840.00 61,440.00 3,677.00 58,832.00
20 R.CPIPE CULVERT DIA 1.20 M.TYPE TONGUE AND GROOVE Class 2 M. 12.00 4,073.18 48,878.14 4,981.09 59,773.08 4,981.00 59,772.00 4,774.00 57,288.00
21 MEDIAN DROP INLET TYPE A FOR RAISED MEDIAN EACH 5.00 8,667.24 43,336.20 10,599.17 52,995.85 10,599.00 52,995.00 9,246.00 46,230.00
22 PLAIN CONCRETE HEADWALL FOR R.C.PIPE CULVERT (END WALL) CU.M. 8.00 3,987.90 31,903.20 4,876.80 39,014.40 4,876.00 39,008 00 4,568.00 36,544.00
23 REINFORCED CONCRETE HEADWALL FOR R.CPIPE CULVERT (END WALL) CU.M. 8.00 3,725.35 29,802.80 4,555.73 36,445.84 4,555.00 36,440.00 4,293.00 34,344.00
24 CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER 0.50 M. WIDTH M. 380.00 728.48 276,822.40 890.86 338,526.80 890.00 338,200.00 893.00 339,340.00
25 R.CU-DITCH TYPE D M. 180.00 3,174.94 571,489.20 3,882.63 698,873.40 3,882.00 698,760.00 3,285.00 591,300.00
26 DITCH LINING TYPE II SQ.M. 2,000.00 276.69 553,380.00 338.36 676,720.00 338.00 676,000.00 324.00 648,000.00
27 CONCRETE CURB 0.45 M. THICK M. 80.00 510.92 40,873.60 624.80 49,984.00 624.00 49,920.00 554.00 44,320.00
28 PLIAN CONCRETE SLAB WITH SAWED JOINT 5 CM. THICK WITH 5 CM. SAND BEDDING SQ.M. 360.00 245.33 88,318.80 300.01 108,003.60 300 00 108,000.00 292.00 105,120.00
29 W-BEAM GUARDRAIL THICKNESS 3.2 MM. ; CLASS 1; TYPE 1 M. 180.00 1,423.03 256,145.92 1,740.23 313,24140 1,740.00 313,200.00 1,730.00 311,400.00
30 SIGN PLATE 1.2 MM.THICK BACK LABEL TYPE 3 OR 4 (UKtrbli) SQ.M. 6.00 2,880.94 17,285.64 3,523.10 21,138.60 3,360.00 20,160.00 3,360.00 20,160.00
31 SIGN PLATE 1.2 MM.THICK COLOR LABEL TYPE 3 OR 4 (UiSirl»l) SQ.M. 6.00 3,550.94 21,305.64 4,342.44 26,054.64 4,200.00 25,200.00 4,200.00 25,200.00
32 SIGN PLATE 1.2 MM.THICK COLOR LABEL TYPE 3 OR 4 fiirha) SQ.M. 4.00 3,701.14 14,804 56 4,526.12 18,104.48 4,410.00 17,640.00 4,410.00 17,640.00
33 R.C. SIGN POST SIZE 0.15x0.15 M. M. 30.00 674.80 20,244.00 825.21 24,756.30 545.00 16,350.00 545.00 16,350.00
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34 ROADWAY LIGHTING 9.00M. (MOUNTING HEIGHT) TAPERED STEEL POLE SINGLE EACH 4800 32,214.90 1,546,315.20 39,39560 1,890,988.80 39,304 00 1,886,592 00 39,300.00 1,886,40000
BRACKET WITH ONE HIGH PRESSURE SODIUM LAMP 250 WATT, CUT-OFF -

35 ROADWAY LIGHTING 9.00M. (MOUNTING HEIGHT) TAPERED STEEL POLE DOUBLE EACH 5.00 48,187.20 240,936.00 58,928 13 294,640 65 58,923.00 294,61500 58,700.00 293,500.00
BRACKET WITH TWO HIGH PRESSURE SODIUM LAMP 250 WATTS, CUT-OFF -

36 f’intsv'jmCtjiJTio'iattn'lrlYliuaswPiW'Jvijjouilfi'j'lvIvl'i 30 KVA nnuaiJrnnj P.S. 1.00 653,100 00 653,100.00 653,100 00 653,100.00 653,100.00 653,100.00 646,350.00 646,350.00
37 numfl&lYiftyjynnm'm (tvimswu Solar Cell) EACH 7.00 23,52500 164,675.00 28,768.72 201,381.04 28,740.00 201,180.00 28,740.00 28,740.00
38 RELOCATION OF EXISTING ROADWAY LIGHTINGS SINGLE BRACKET EACH 12.00 20,244 46 242,933.52 24,756.95 297,083.40 24,730.00 296,760.00 24,694.00 24.694.00
39 THERMOPLASTIC PAINT (YELLOW) SQ.M. 620.00 316 60 196,292.00 387.17 240,045.40 387.00 239,940.00 386.00 239,320.00
40 THERMOPLASTIC PAINT (WHITE) SQ.M. 970.00 31660 307,102.00 387.17 375,554.90 387.00 375,390.00 386.00 374,420.00
41 ROAD STUD UNI-DIRECTION EACH 120.00 18500 22,200.00 226.24 27,148.80 226.00 27,120.00 226.00 27,120.00
42 ROAD STUD Bl - DIRECTION EACH 340.00 216 00 73,440.00 264.15 89,811.00 264.00 89,76000 263.00 89,420.00
43 TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT DURING CONSTRUCTION L.S. 1.00 19,329 06 19,329.06 23,637 51 23,637.51 23,591.00 23,591.00 23,614.00 23,614.00

TOTAL mjjiwmvnj 28,836,451.99 35.118,203.03 35,000,000.00 35,000,179 00
«iivjtMnviasv»Tu iJfuaaa (179.00)

wuvjwnjmj 28,836,451.99 iQuilu 35,000,000.00

flinUfflUYlU (41UVH) 
fin-3'iuwuvjxi (■nuvm) 

ssW fh-niwwu (nuvm) =

28.0000 RlUinw FACTOR F
29.0000 anmnv) FACTOR F
28.8364 PlUintt FACTOR F

1.2257 
1.2224 
1.2229 |
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vrmrcrwnnuuni 2086 noufnunu 0201 wou tfiuehu - lajo-aijoti 

iw rin  nm 52+200 - nu.54+250

ftnrisafniffiW rm difatj imm im 10 ao wosnaivinrmrioafw 180 5u
faqwani&j \Ju9iuu« trmoarlaa nudVUtiiou^Yjn 10 ffo+intnmrN ima^utioo qua 1 qluws 2 2
™ iuiuum iiariw ui&  \Jryi. 30.50 uivi/am (vl b.ujO'J tfwfmivhmirioavM) , tfuvidu n (n = Onw, r = rtuqn)
uua'wwuisho 15% acnitfuiSug 7%
fluxJrcnuwa^nutfn 10% mHyafhmu 7%

nw ro uino nmvluwu «II8 fhiuib fim i fhflmvian THJ
\jjyjii/nS Wlfo

ftrm) (rat.) hnvi) (invi) (inn)
aunummu au.m 27.00 10 36.68 - - 63.68
aua* (WhJvu) au.m 1 11.40 - . 11.40
Saqamaon *n* au.m 47.00 55 193.78 - - 240.78 w.Iuu& o.nuvm^jjo q.rfiacinw - viumu (L16)
QnfniN&ivrH au.m 72.00 55 193.78 - - 265.78 w.Iuuft o.nuvi?T5UEj q.fiiatinw - vruwu (L16)
fiuaan au.m 396.00 137 480.28 - 876.28 w.a'iiti o.iuo-jjjluvii q.q3uvivi • vnruiu (R8)
fiu Single Size (SST) au.m 551.00 137 480.28 - - 1,031.28 w.a'iio o.ujowiuvtf o.?i?uvrf*i - wumu (R8)
mjwiuuoaflariaouni* au.m 454.45 137 480.28 - - 934.73 a.ayiu e.u5o4a?uvrc q.qluviin - m uw u (R8)
injwauaounsn au.m 512.00 137 480.28 - - 992.28 a.antj o.ulo^aluvn q.qluvif*! - m uw u (R8)
viutju aum 416.00 137 480.28 . . 896.28 w.aiio o.iuo^aluvii .̂fĵ uvif-i - u ta iu  (R8)
Yinuwajjaounln aum 159.00 5 21.66 . - 180.66 m.i3o« u o.nSlna ?.riiasim< (S18)

Asphalt Cement (AC 40/50) wu 24,800.00 527 822.12 35.00 25,657.12 o.nlntn 9 .ta\ji - vrun-nu
EAP au 25,600.00 534 833.04 25.00 - 26,458.04 n^ivmn -mh-riu
Emulsified Asphalt (CRS-2) «u 22,500.00 534 833.04 25.00 - 23,358.04 n^ivim - viui-3iu

Hydraulic Cement flu 2,672 90 42 65.94 50.00 - 2,788.84 o.iilo* o.nlatinv
ivamSuvhW 6 mi.,9 mj au 22,628.41 83 129.72 80.00 4,400.00 27,238.13 o.iuo-a 9.qua*i
tvamauv,il\J 12 mi. flu 21,730.75 83 129.72 80.00 3,600.00 25,540.47 o.ujQ-3 q.quan
iMamauriuasvnuttatvioniatiu flu 21,746.66 83 129.72 80.00 3,600.00 25,556.38 o.iuo* 9.quan
R.C.P.® 0.40U. viou 440.00 19 flyioasiouan'iifliu'iw w ujo-ipw o .nulfla ^.ftlasinu class 2 (P9)
RC.P.0 0.60 m viou 806.00 19 5nnasi5tjnmii?nintu w.iiio f̂N o.nulwa q.filasinw class 2 (P9)
ac.P.® 0.80 m viou 1,625.00 19 ^ uatiauam ifliu in j a.ij3o*m o.’nulaa ^.frcasinu class 2 (P9)
ac.p.® 1.00 m viou 2,413.00 19 ^loasioonmsfhuiw n.uiojpu a.-STalaa a.a1asinu class 2 (P9)
ac.p.® 1.20 m viou 3,225.00 19 a^uatiStmn'rcfl'iu'inj n.iuojfw a.nulaa o.nlasinu class 2 (P9)

asnj nn. 39.26
a^ymuan nn. 33.18
tim nnn flu.ri. 560.21

axj.vi 573.87
ttlRttl'N L/4 =_____________ LOO

__________ SAO_
11.40

fill.
vw/ffti

\nn/mm



# 9 U a a i,n t u ^ ‘w w aw fiBKn1ei{™ c] ^  1 a u -, J - vmrltiuuwivnmJKjnmrm lbr^iihuLbrjniu w.ft. 2567 n
la T jm T ria a ru IflT Jih u rn -a v ia 'i-a itH 'u a u

nan«^riBsfMW>jil7tRn5mwmjviaij
rrwviaioviintjuffl 2086 aanmuau 0201 aau lfnwhu - iSjojubej 1■srvm-a nu. 52+200 - nu.54+250

Class of Concrete A B C D E Lean 1:3:6 Mortar 1:3 Mortar 1:1riia-asa (Cube) >50 Mpa 46-50 Mpa 41-45 Mpa 30-40 Mpa <30 Mpaaiuwaajflounltfi 500:366:662 450:391:662 400:416:662 350:441:662 300:466:662 220:393:843 500:749 500:500lJim uua =1.05 X 2.38 * 1,247.34 1,122.60 997.87 873.14 748.40 548.83 1,247.34 1,247.34rmo = 1.20 x 290.66 127.66 136.38 145.10 153.82 162.54 137.08 261.25 174.40miwaunaunla = 1.15 x 786.38 598.67 598.67 598.67 598.67 598.67 762.36 - -fmrawEUHn 498.00 498.00 498.00 436.00 436.00 398.00 114.00 114.00771J 2,471.67 2,355.65 2,239.64 2,061.62 1,945.61 1,846.26 1,622.58 1,535.73USED 2,471.00 2,355.00 2,239.00 2,061.00 1,945.00 1,846.00 1,622.00 1,535.00
luituushmu-mtiVliJ = Tiniuu (1) wufi 1 wt.ii.U h « in n  1 au.vl. @ 560.21 = 560.21 uon/ai.u.lu a r n  0.30 au.vl. @ 573.87 = 172.16 unn/ai.u.IjJfrimuiuu 0.30 au (mna 0  4"x4.oo u.) @ 50.00 = 15.00 uin/aru.a:iJ 0.25 nn. @ 39.26 = 9.82 unyi/ai.u.m aw n l^ nu lm b tin ru  4 tra aa 25% = 189.30 unu/aru.fhllT3 = 115.00 unn/aT.jj.uijjuvnrh'lu = 2.0077 JJ = 306.30 unn/at.jj.Tmujuatin-j-anD = luuuu (2) vovn 1 ai.u.noaiiBtJwiviSBuljjuuu (1)lua-iannltf-nulaibrinm 5 a f j  aa 20% = 151.44 uin/aru.finu?*3 = 115.00 um/a7.u.•mi = 266.44 unn/aT.u.Isj'uuuSovifu-nua^vnui.LarriaiviatJU = luituu (3) vmvi 1 ai.u.lunKunn 1 au.vl. @ 560.21 = 560.21 unvt/aT.u.TilaflErvaymi 4 uu. 1 ai.u. = 50.00 unn/aru.lu a r n  0.30 au.vl. @ 573.87 = 172.16 UTKl/aV.U.aril 0.25 nn.w @ 39.26 = 9.82 U'w/aT.u.ihuuynw'jlu = 10.00 UTrt/aT.JJ.
n i l 802.19 uin/a-s.u.litow nH m la'ibsu'in i 3 fm  aa 35% = 329.60 uin/aru.= 115.00 unu/aru.77 JJ = 444.60 UTn/ai.u.nnovionuu^aViuunn uvta-arwfh «in = 159.00 unri/au.u.fiODUB-J 5 nu. = 21.66 uivi/au.u.
n n = 180.66 uin/au.u.BTUIJUao 1.40 = 1.40x21.66 = 227.63 unn/au.u.flnaiiuumTuarfhtaojjnn'iuaa'a (75%Embankment) = 34.46 uTn/au.u.T33JWU1JU S 262.09 unn/au.u.



i

ntiario tm nfn iJKum
iim iriaibsinn inTi lJuĵ tl-aTjTJiiKintu « .«. 2567 

HfiwmritmfMTflwrhunnitfMiKhjSu

nsm«uriBa7̂ ifiu\j7sfi»i5/nflvra«a'M 
Yrm ianvinm aii 2086 «8iifm if)ii 0201 «au {hm ini - wa-niaa

Irw in  nil. 52+200 - (111.54+250

tfutfthnJnn, iin iM um W M uhfiu  \tavi. 30.50 \mVa»n (VI a.uja-3 ftwfovIvhfm rioaf’M)

1.1) MILLING OF EXISTING ASPHALTIC CONCRETE SURFACE (5 CM.) 
Sflainm iuuum oiBim m aavlam ovinim iin 5 au. 
fiia iiu iim iiia sfln iaaan fli (fa tiirm ™  rnn 5 m ) 12.61 UlYl/WTU.•  X  A .fifinnnw i 1 m .jj. 
ifiuncuTaavliBaan = 0.05 auu.

amenEm? = 0.10x1.60 = 0.16 mj.u. 
wjUiruNimj 1 nu. = 0.16x 11.40 1.82 invi/flTu.

fh3Tumjmi = = 14.43 u W m ii.
2.1) CLEARING AND GRUBBING• m ApnfnojumiufisuiBurmn _ 3.67 invi/ns.u.
RWUmjVJU 3.67 U lt l/ B U I.
vnnmvn)
m itrail"n |fla8w m nn Siavnsm iainm iTiifim viiiju 
m innO m KaBwm nan Srm m naw n»n uasihavm m iifliieBna-ia 
4Tum i0ii|am8iiin«viijn  Sm iW am lil ij««a m nam vifiii iiasihnm rim ifiuoanra 
2.2(1) EARTH EXCAVATION
fiian ivvm iaasiao iin fli (ip iia ) 21.47 irm /auu.
flifhiuun'nuatiaourtfn (an) = 8.28 vm /Snui.
ftauhJvk 1 nu. = 11.40 im o/auii.
n i l =8.28+11.4 = 19.68 vW au u .
ihiNEntm i = 1.25 =19.68x1.25 = 24.60 invi/au.u.
num npj =21.47+24.6 = 46.07 u ivi/au ii.
w iiB iw t|: anintnm niB+m i,  mnhmna = 1.25 
2.2(4) UNSUITABLE MATERIAL EXCAVATION 
SaanWshtiiviSB'uiitin'n ROADWAY excavation  ERATH 
iu84aini5vm ii|aTijifvvia'inaiQW £uw fimiiW^BimimiWi 10% 
ihraim npi = = 46.07x 1.10 50.68 viw /avu.
2.2(5) SOFT MATERIAL EXCAVATION (EXCAVATION ONLY)
S«(ilW8nBl7iSmmBim ROADWAY EXCAVATION ERATH
iij848iniLlvniii|«Tv«vw m r«iov(isiiw ‘liim i8n ii«ij iu M frin ln S  Sm iW aim fiim iW  10% 
BiTOwuipj = = 46.07x 1.10 50.68 vivi/au .ii.
2.3(1)EARTH EMBANKMENT 
inmTasjvSuvtsw 27.00 invi/auu.
frmjfto 10 nil. = 36.68 ira i/au a .

(H«mi) = 21.77 vW av.n■31U =27+36.68+21.77 = 85.45 u iw /auii
rfwtpjfcujmMwu 1.60 =85.45x1.60 = 136.72 u W au .ii.
riinnuritfutfulfl = . uW au.u.
riifhrijun<rcun&t&)iirifn (usmii) = 45.94 uW au.u .
nuwuvj'u = 136.72+45.94 = 162.66 uW au.u .
2.3(4) EARTH FILL IN MEDIAN & ISLAND _ 27.00 uW au.u .
fnm im in 'w atiaaurifn (l|«nv) = 21.77 uW au.u .
ftanjifo 10 nu. = 36.68 invi/auu.
?iu = 27 + 21.77 + 36.68 = 85.45 invi/au u.
aiuquwiujaxiami 1.40 =85.45x1.40 = 119.63 uW au.u.
ri*tfnriiurmuAtt^8iir)fn uflmj(75% Embankment) = 34.46 uW au.u.
ruimn^u = 119.63 + 34.455 = 154.09 mvi/au.u.



2.4(1) SELECTED MATERIALS"

= 47.00 uW aun .
ri'mjsta 55 na. 193.78 u*m/au.n.

ft|miu) 32.07 invi/aun.
n n =47+193.78+32.07 = 272.85 anw/aa.a.
a'luqufl'JuJauwVru 1.60 =1.60x272 85 = 436.56 mvi/au.n.
fnrfiwhjnm twdounfn (aawa) = 55.12 anw/aa.a.
ri'W'njwunu =436.56+55.12 = 491.68 anvi/au.a.
3.1(1) SOIL AGGREATE SUBBASE 
naiTaqviuvia-j = 72.00 u w p u n .
mnuju 55 nn. = 193.78 anw/aua.
flim iiiU fm aatiaaunH i (l|m iu) = 32.07 inn/aun .
m i =72+193.78+32.07 = 297.85 anw/aua.
anas|amu4Ba«wa 1.60 =297.85x1.60 = 476.56 anw/aa.a.
fti«iiuum ,5uasia0jj'5ifn (aaw a) = 55.12 \nvVaun.
flUIUWUYJU =476 56+55 12 = 531.68 anw/aua.
3.2(3) SOIL CEMENT BASE 
^QH
TiR'mu.upt 72.00 anw/aa.a.
fliaiiuuniTuasiaem im (liana) = 32.07 inn/pun.
riiwigU 55 nm = 193.78 anw/aa.a.
n u =72+193 78+32.07 = 297.85 invi/pum
flQuquwiinaumfij 1.60 =297.85x1,60 = 476.56 anw/aa.a.
7iuwuviugnvj = 476.56 anw/aa.a.
5nmw
i'i«i?ujuwvluvia^+fl'iTmfi'3+fl'ivua^ _ 2,788.84 mvi/flu
rmiinuri 5.4% = 108 nn. @ 2 79 = 301.19 anw/aa.a.
riiflirih jrrnuasu lo ijrifn (anwaa) = 43.76 anw/aa.a.
aifliw um ^ uasiaain iai (fhtia) = 46.36 anw/aa.a.
p iiflim ufn iaatiaannfli (H'lUflWj) = 55.12 m vi/pun.
^um jvjw injw = 446.43 \nvi/pum
raufluvju Soil Cement = 476.56 + 446.43 = 922.99 vnvt/pum
|20 CM. PAVEMENT IN - PLACE RECYCLING (wuvmmjsluJIJW) 

rwi\Ju3inun + fmiua-J _ 2,788.84 uivi/m j
rinmiaanni+aniaoarmn (t|sianiaaij 0.20 a ) = 36.00 invVwi.n.

viwuunviijnaw^awtio^aqfluwuvin'jvlqa 2.130 flu/pum
ilim nitjutiuuw  (leimhuun) = 4.1 = (4.1/100) X 2.13x0.20 = 0.0175 flu/wi.n.

= 0.0175x2788.84 = 48.80 m vi/nm .
ftHTUKlI'q'U = 36 + 48.8 = | 84.80 | invi/w i.n.
■nfnmjvju = 84.80 anw/m a.

4.1(1) PRIME COAT
ru n  EAP viuYa^+flntiuaumuua^ - 26,458.04 mvi/flu
m an EAP 0.80 am = 21.17 invi/n i.n .
anfliujuniiupstfian^fn = 7.28 m vi/am
numn^u =21.17+7.28 = 28.45 invi/nm .
4.1(2) TACK COAT
nen CRS-2 vltma-a+fiiinia^+fliii^ _ 23,358.04 anw/na
riiira  CRS-2 0.20 am = 4.67 anw/m.a.
flifluuum ^uatiaannai = 7.05 anw/m.a.
‘numjvju =4.67+7.05 = 11.72 u W n i.u .
4.4(1) ASPHALT CONCRETE LEVELUNG COURSE 
H + m aW itinn? 4.4(4) =, _ 2,540.66 anw/«u
ASPHALT CONCRETE WEARING COURSE 5 CM.THICK 
filOH (AC 40/50) 0.053 flu® 25,657.12 anw/«a _ 1,359.82 anw/rni
Rim j 0.74 mj.n@ 934.73 UW auu = 691.70 anw/«a
RnRiiuumi+RiiaoiiwamTaquaaYlaRflO'unlm « 383.21 UTn/flu
R iin4ai(l/4iia«s8svm lfl«m 4) 1 nn. = 8.14 viW flu
minatJanmtasaawainAC wan 5 ua.aaib tack coat = 11.74 anw/m.a
Hifhiuuni7+flnî 0u\)aiRuatuflmj>nn 

11.74 xl.00x8.33
5.00 na. =

97.79 invi/tfu
fnW morjn = 2,540.66 mvi/fln
fi'UTumrqu = 305.00 anw/m.a
phrmmnjuflmLlu pun = 6,100.00 mvi/pum



ASPHALT CONCRETE BINDER COURSE 5 CM. THICK )
fntjn  (AC 40/50) 0.052 »n@> 25,657.12 invi/m j = 1,334.17 invi/nu
riw u 0.74 av.U@ 934.73 uW au.u 691.70 u iyi/wu

riiriiiuumi+riiiaQuwauia^ueavlajmounln = 383.21 uin/riu
rimii»(l/'l'»OTSstJsvratfl'Hn-n) 1 nu. = 8.14 mvi/wu
riwu^annuasuamiEbAC m n 5 flu.uvSb prime coat 
riiriiiuuni?+riiiaou\jaifiuasufitfvviui 5.00 nu. =

= 15.02 vnvi/w? u

15.02 xl.00x8.33 = 125.11 uivi/riu
riiK sh tin a = 2,542.33 v m / m

rin-nvnu^v = 305.20 Uivi/Wt-U
riirtunu^uafiiilu au.u.
5.2) REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE CULVERT (unviAun?) Class 2

= 6,104.00 aivi/aua.

a ) (H) (N) (2) (3) (4) =(l)+(2)+(3)
Pipe rifm aewuvia* fl'nma-iviB ran aaa. = (300+l3xHVN rim-mas rin â nutnu^u

Diameter Inna/nS «{jsnua* rilTIUSM nnuiuviouvi ^urimiua^ naunau au
in.) (v ia ) (nn.) (ain/m i.) \j??v]nwoivitn (mvi/viau) (uW u.) (VIM/Jl.)
0.40 470.00 19 48.64 32.00 29.14 140.00 49.75 688.89
0.60 850.00 19 48 64 24.00 38.85 345.00 70.95 1,304.79
0.80 1,625.00 19 4864 18.00 51.80 421.00 95.83 2,193.62
1.00 2,413.00 19 48 64 10.00 93.23 510,00 124.39 3,140.62
1.20 3,225.00 19 48.64 8.00 116.54 575.00 156.64 4,073.18

- rmnu^imwwjaiQajj 30.50 uiYi/am
- riinua^nOTinmiursvjnlfltrimmvjn 10 ao iw ias 13 nu - flianiina-ifii>ii.vitnas 300 inn
6.3(5.1) PLAIN CONCRETE HEADWALL FOR R.C.PIPE CULVERT (END WALL) (S=2:l)
m rarm iawwi 1 - 0  1.00 a. ra  1 in
aounln CLASSS "E" 2.255 au.u. ® 1,945.00 = 4,385.98 U1Y1
ivanialu RB 6 uu. 25.703 nn. <3> 27 24 = 700.10 U1M
mania?a RB 12 aa. 8.774 nn. ® 25.54 = 224.09 U1V1
snaynwan 0.862 nn. ® 33.18 28.60 U1V1
luuuu (2) 4.994 m.u. ® 266.44 = 1,330.60 U1Y)
ijaauuatiJfuwu 4.276 au.u. ® 99.00 423.32 U1YI
rin^avitnowTmj 15 081 M.U. ® 30.00 452.43 in  vi

rinKrintmu = 7,545.12 unvi
rinium niu = 7545.12 / 1.892 = 3,987.90 uivi/au.u.

am m va Uiaonnwamaiaiasaia^tijiaroa')
MEDIAN DROP INLET TYPE A FOR RAISED MEDIAN
w in  1.00 x 1.00 u, ^Miaati 1.38 a.
STEEL GRATING 0.25 x  0.80 u.
n. R.C.DROP in let  (Im nisJ-iiM
AQuntfl CLASSS "E" 0.606 au.u. ® 1,945.00 = 1,178.67 UTK
iviama^a RB 9 an. 75.625 nn. ® 27.24 = 2,059.88 uivi
aiaunman 1.891 nn. @ 33.18 = 62.73 U1Y1
lam ia (l) 8.730 m.u. ® 306.30 2,674.00 UTM
ija^ewiYmiau 9.000 a?.u. ® 19.64 = 176.77 U1VI
ifiunajauija 6.320 au.u. @ 46.07 = 291.16 U1VI
vfiaromnna 4.652 au.u. ® 182.66 = 849.73 unvi
aounlnvitnu 1:3:6 0.144 au.u. ® 1,846.00 = 265.82 U1YI
yiriwtnoofiuuu 0.144 wtu. @ 262.09 a 37.74 u in
STEEL GRATING vnS 2 mi 1 OVI ® 330.43 = 330.43 U1YI

rin-nuwuviuiQYns DROP INLET 7,926.95 unvi
n. d itJnasunla («a 1 sh nuia 0.87 x 0.87 x 0.08 u.)
aaanla CLASSS "E" 0061 au.u. @ 1,945.00 = 118.65 U1VI
mamalu RB 9 uu. 4.630 nn. ® 27.24 = 126.11 U1YI
aiflwnivtan 0.116 nn. @ 33.18 = 3.84 unvi
luium  (2) 0.278 nru . @ 266.44 = 74.07 U1Y1
wanqnn L 50 x 50 x 6 uu. 3.480 u. ® 57.41 = 199.77 unvi
riiYnanuauu 2 1.392 nru . 97.50 = 135.72 mvi. -  x « . tfnvnauiuu l nu 0.696 a m ® 65.05 = 45.27 U1VI
rinnsu 4 v ® 3.54 = 14.15 U1Y1
riinwvttnEiwiYiu 0 757 a i.u . @i 30.00 = 22.71 U1Y1

□  riiJiutnu^uthilaflQun™ 1 th = 740.29 U1M
nmnnuwu = fh-nu DROP INLET + (Jitla= 7926.95 + 740.29 = 8,667.24 UIVi/EACH

wirtnm) iRuiiumanialuwBaiv̂ itiiiaouari



6.3(5.2) REINFORCED CONCRETE HEADWALL FOR R.C.PIPE CULVERT (END WALL) (5-2:1) 
fiem nviaw ifl 2 - 0  1.00 U. lQtns«hwlii5v REINFORCED CONCRETE SLAB 1 tfn
fiBuma CLASSS "E" 4.221 mj.u. ® 1,945.00 = 8,209.85 uw
insm alll RB 6 nu. 45219 nn. @ 27.24 1,231.68 unn
inamaiu RB 12 uu. 15.274 nn. ® 25.54 = 390.11 invi
aiawninan 1.512 nn. ® 33.18 = 50.18 mvi
lllauvi (2) 7.673 PIUJ. ® 266.44 = 2,044.39 TJTVI
^nnuuasiJyun'u 6.600 0O.U. ® 99.00 653.40 um
fm anaiaEnnu 25.612 W JJ. ® 30.00 = 768.36 Uin

m lW itira = 13,347.96 in  vi
f’h.numjn'u = 13347.96 / 3.583 = 3,725.35 \nvi/aua.

uinm w ) liiuHMnantaTuwoaiu^cyiaDUfh
CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER 0.50 M. WIDTH
ftflsin fm iiim  10.00 n. GUTTER nun 0.25 u. n ru  0.30 u.

x  .IjRiBPnvmiwu 10.000 fiZ.li. ® 14.43 = 144.34 inn
Unnu nnun-imin 3.750 0U.U. @ 99.00 = 371.25 invi
rmnurojnmj 2.500 0UU. ® 182.66 = 456.65 invi
aoanln CLASSS "E" 1.633 au.u. ® 1,945.00 = 3,176.19 invi
lauvu (2) 12.426 a m ® 240.34 = 2,986.46 invi
phtfnvunawwu 5.000 m.u. ® 30.00 = 150.00 invi

ehWshijna = 7,284.89 Uin
7284.89 / 10.00 = 728.48 UW a.

wnuwn liiuinna f̂nuiitii)
aaunin 0.1633 auu.A j.
luuuu 0.9160 itavhuleflflvhy 0.1633 ni.u .

R.C.U-DITCH TYPE D
n. AflannemuEm 10.00 u. fliin iJfh tW  H = 1.00 jj.
Tl*forb vn-uau 20.000 n?.u. ® 14.43 = 288.68 inn
iRimuSuiiA 9.450 mj.u. ® 50.68 = 478.90 UTYI
diainim jaa 8.000 mi.u. ® 182.66 = 1,461.28 unn
mnaMonvvnafluiiii 0.700 auu. ® 262.09 = 183.46 ow
nBUfliimm-lu 1:3:6 0.700 auu, ® 1,846.00 = 1,292.20 U1VI
lauuu (l) 43.000 «?.u ® 306.30 = 13,170.90 invi
BBumn CLASSS "E" 3.096 m m  ® 1,945.00 = 6,021.72 u in
inanialu RB 9 im . 236.938 nn. 9 27.24 = 6,453.75 UTVl
aiawnwan 5.92345 nn. @ 33.18 = 196.54 in n
STEEL GRATING Vn3 2 TU 2 BU @ 330.43 = 660.87 um
rnufriUMiB = 30,208.29 u in

flirum iH U  = 30208.29 / 10 = 3,020.82 aiviA i.
n. ilntla R.C.DITCH TYPE "D" (Ss 1 tin nuifl 0.35 x 0.50 x 0.06 a.)
aeunln CLASSS *E' 0.011 mj.u. @ 1,945.00 = 21.40 inn
mama?a RB 6 aa. 0.828 nn. @ 27.24 = 22.55 inn
amynwan 0.021 nn. @ 33.18 = 0.69 om
I iju u ii (2) 0.102 W1.1J. ® 266.44 = 27.18 uw
fiiiSVivaiawTmj 0.175 *?.U. ® 30.00 = 5.25 vnn
namWBna = 77.06 in n

•hm im nju = 77.06 /  0.50 = 154.12 inn/u.
ri'M'mmjyiu R.C.DITCH = n + n = 3,174.94 unn/a.

waotuMij iBainiroamaiaiwBitou^iytfltiua')
6.3 (12.2) DITCH LINING TYPE II (DWG.NO.DS-201)
aaBinanatm  3.00 lU m iii = 3x2.519 = 7.557 m .a.)
liijn w a i^ fl 1.086 a im  ® 46.07 = 50.03 u in
mjumwwnu 0.482 BU.U. @ 99.00 = 47.72 vm
noun?* CLASSS 'E ' 0.482 mj.u. ® 1,945.00 = 937.49 onn
Ijja iA j (2) 0.161 m .u. @ 266.44 = 42.90 um
GEOTEXTILE WEIGHT 200 G7Sq.M. 2.237 m.u. @ 55.00 = 123.04 u*m
P.V.C. PIPE 0  75 MM. @ 0.10 M. 0.700 u. <s> 24.60 = 17.22 inn
PVC CAP 2.000 Dll @ 16.50 33.00 urn
wjamnnn 0.117 a im  ® 1,031.28 = 120.66 inn
iviamata RB 6 aa. 15.927 nn. ® 27.24 = 433.82 um
ainwnwan 0.398 nn. ® 33.18 = 13.21 um
SAND ASPHALT tnuin 1.005 an? ® 45.00 = 45.23 um
fmnnEntiSnniij 7.557 n?.u. ® 30.00 = 226.71 inn
fh lim an a = 2,091.02 u w

flw unuvjv = 2,091.02 / 7.557 = 276.69 a W B i.a .
wnmnn iJiunMnaniaiuiwaHiû iitoufh



6.8(1) W-BEAM GUARD RIAL THICKNESS 3.2 MM. ; CLASS I ; TYPE I 
fiflW Btw iw W flTl 4.00 U.(WJV ■ 2.22 M TU/llrilOfrlinu 32 UWU ; ftTlU tm  = 128.00 JJ.

mum? vnha ifiin fu rm Vvnha vnnuuu ninamn
urhj Guardrail on 4.00 u.(W » 55.57 nnyutiu) umj 32.00 3,130 100,160.00 tfiinnwnuianj
utiutJam lRm  - vhti(W = 11.15 nnTiuiu® 36.10 u7nn.) UWU 2.00 1,080 2,160.00 -VU.'UiljU ZINC
utm Splicef W = 9.76 nn7uthj) Uthi 2.00 1,060 2,120.00
iaT»mRDia.0.l0x2.00 a.m n 4 id j.W  = 20 nn/mj) cnu 33.00 1,160 38,280.00
ftw im  3 cm. V 297.00 22 6,534.00
uoncm 15 -18 cm. TJW 66.00 30 1,980.00

WU 33.00 30 990.00
RulKnatjRRRJiiaiiaTti JJ. 128.00 49 6,272.00
fh LEAN CONCRETE 1:3:5 011.U. 2.49 2,231 5,555.19
fhfanufrflsnfouiiawiai^nfl'ufrlgh Intensity Grade) wu 33.00 36 1,188.00
fhvu?M 11. 128.00 54 6,912.00
BLOCK OUT LIP 0150x75x20x4.5 UU. L=0.33 P.(3.99 nn71|R) 1lfl 33.00 208.66 6,885.78
STEEL PLATE 2000X100X4 USJ.C0.691 0071)51) Ijfl 66.00 36.14 2,385.24
fl-ntau STEEL PLATE imfh-j fiaffuim («« 30%) v 66.00 11.00 726.00

ffaium j^utfiiq+fhuH) 182,148.21 VnV3/UV14(128 u.)
Laatirin^numjTjviC xxx /128) 1,423.03 VW1/N.

CONCRETE CURB 0.45 M. THICK
BARRIER CURB ^  0.45 u n i

nwromuoTj 10 iu«n
10.000 01.JJ. ® 19.64 = 196.42 inn

nmuMwuvi 3.000 BU N. ® 99.00 = 297.00 inn
jiufanuntfu 2.500 fn j.li ® 182.66 = 456.65 inn
nounin CLASSS ’E‘ 0.850 fnj.u. ® 1,945.00 = 1,653.25 inn
U/umj (2) 9.180 M.JJ. ® 266.44 = 2,445.92 inn
fiiifivitnywnnu 2.000 n m  ® 30.00 60.00 inn

fh W itin u 5,109.24 in n
ffaium npj = 5109 24 / 10 = 510.92 tn w ij.

w nainq iftn fu ftq n u jiiw j
RBumR 0.085 au.u7U.
Itfuuij 0.9000 m .uyu. tlflifovnoitaniu 0.0900 R7.U.

PUAN CONCRETE SLAB WITH SAWED JOINT 5 CM. THICK WITH 5 CM. SAND BEDDING
fh?flf)VI1ia0inuVia4 = 159 00 U1YI/0U.JJ.
fhuueto 5 nil. = 21.66 crm /atm

TJU = 180.66 uivi/auu.
fhuquwnujQiiawu s 180.66 x 1.40 x 90% = 227.63 tnw/au.u.
m R'niflum iuasfiiiaBim Ri (uRmi 70% embankment) = 32.16 tnn/aun.
BTnyiw jim M  SAND BEDDING = 259.79 tnvi/atj u.
« x  Jflfm nnun l  w i.u.
ftaunln CLASSS "E" 0.050 m m  ® 1,945.00 = 97.25 inn
Im uu (2) 0.100 n i.ii. ® 266.44 = 26.64 inn.  . X  J1J00U unumnun 0100 m m  ® 99.00 = 9.90 inn
Hn^Mmownwuu8»?0i0«'i8ni-3\lan 1.000 m m  ® 45.00 = 45.00 inn
fhihjSbn'wmmn™ 1.000 W.U. ® 8.73 = 8.73 in n
BIRR JOINT UasVtilBRBU 2.00 JJ. ® 22.41 = 44.82 inn
SAND BEDDING 0.050 a im  ® 259.79 = 12.99 inn

fhW shurjii = 245.33 inn
pin'niwu^u = 245.33 / 1.00 = 245.33 inn/n i.u .

wnowi) iRuifumam̂ jjiwQHTugjyî tiuo'j



SIGN PLATE 1.2 MM. THICK BLACK LABEL TYPE 3 OR 4 fU iC lvIlil)
SIGN PLATE 1.2 MM. THICK BLACK LABEL TYPE 3 OR 4 (nivl5n)

HIGH INTENSITY GRADE "tatram ™  - uiJs um anninal 
mwW uiiuivraniiijftnsEiviin 1.2 nn.SaiviaLm nnun 1.00 m .n.)
aivivumiBsvlBmiaiaBiiitoaoi.iTOi.ufli.Uiwu.Bu.inn) uasmamn.iainiaijwiaiAiawintiaRiliiDuai)
«niujuwani(ua<nsamn 1.2 nu. 10.36 nn. @ 27.93 289.35 U W P lI.U .H iv iu a v ft\ h a 1.00 9H.il. © 144.63 = 144.63 U1YI/911.U.
HiFrame 50x25x1.6 uu.(W= 1.80kg/m.)iiuvn3 4.85 nn. © 30.97 = 150.20 UW ni.U .
im uunuasnauuaTarH'ltHlsh Intensity Grade) 1.00 pii.u. © 2,040.68 = 2,040.68 inn/m .n.
fWiantrt.iauTOunlBinsBnrunaiWnuua-O 0.40 p ii.ii. © 365.68 = 146.27 U W fll.U .(S« 40% aainum aA) in n /n m

1.00 917 U . © 20.00 = 20.00 tnn/m .n.H i Bolt & Nut Tpj&nsa (wan) 4.00 1JPI © 35.00 = 140.00 m n/ann.H iw an w w u fliauerjiaia 1.00 P ll.il. @ 100.00 = 100.00 UW911.il.
rinrmmjnu SIGN PLATE 1.2 MM. THICK BLACK LABEL TYPE 1 (lunitbu) = 2,880.94 uin/ann.
fhrm m nju SIGN PLATE 1.2 MM. THICK BUCK U BEL TYPE 1 (uirbu) = 3,031.14 ann/ann.
SIGN PU TE 1.2 MM. THICK COLOUR U BEL TYPE 3 OR 4 CUiSirlsu)
SIGN PU TE 1.2 MM. THICK COLOUR U BEL TYPE 3 OR 4 (SlHm )
fliaa iia i^ vn w n vb sifm im fl HIGH INTENSITY GRADE Tm n sm iw H  -  uib  uMuapininaf
ninflm iuivianijua-jnsavnn 1.2 iiu.(flnwauainwu>i 1.00 p ii .u .)

an ,in n )
«iun'm «ani|ijainsam n 1.2 an. 10.36 nn. © 27.93 = 289.35 inn/at.n .
Hnvoielvia-nha 1.00 n i.j j .  © 144.63 = 144.63 u W P ii.ii.H iFram e 50x25x1.6 UU.(W=1.80kg/m.)nuvn3 4.85 nn. © 30.97 = 150.20 am 'iin n .
Hiuwuwaswauua^ph^High Intensity Grade) 1.00 911.il. © 2,040.68 = 2,040.68 U1V1/P11.U.
HiH’'ianw,iai4t(avivi1atR^o^viui8asviauaa^aHî *i 0.40 PII.U. © 2,040.68 816.27 U1V1/PI1.U.
(High Intensity Grade)'{fin 40% iiaw uvm tf) U1V1/PI1.U.
Hi\J?»wu«tiifi?tNvtiJian'siJvii-jMai'3«iijwa'a 1.00 911.ii. © 20.00 = 20.00 u W 911.ii.
fh  Bolt & Nut ijuaw sa (waa) 4.00 TJPl © 35.00 = 140.00 U W 911.il.
HinflHmwuihtJuaiiaiq 1.00 p ii.u. © 100.00 = 100.00 ™ / « m .
n-H-mMJYlU SIGN PUTE 1.2 MM. THICK BUCK UBEL TYPE 1 fUiSlvlTu) = 3,550.94 nnn/B't.n.
fvm unw p SIGN PUTE 1.2 MM. THICK BUCK UBEL TYPE 1 (uivliu) = 3,701.14 in ti/* i.n .
R.C. SIGN POST SIZE 0.15x0.15 M.
fifin n w i 1 «u fn iu a n  3.00 u.
num^R 1.000 wa%u ©> 40.00 = 40.00 U1VI
aauniPiMtnu 1 : 3 : 6  tnoiliinp ii 0.272 au.u. © 1,846.00 = 502.11 U1V1
naunna CLASSS "E" 0.068 au.u. © 1,945.00 = 132.26 urn
•inu’lsjuxru 1.395 a m  © 306.30 = 427.29 U1VI
mamalu RB12 10,490 nn. © 25.54 = 267.92 u in
ivtania^u RB6 2.240 nn © 27.24 = 61.01 U1Y!
fnaymuan 0.318 nn. © 33.18 = 10.56 uivi
H ifovm auim i 0.068 p ii.u. © 30.00 = 2.03 uivi
nvtnanarm j (laiaaunin) 1.080 p ii.ii. © 65.05 = 70.25 U1YI
4n jm ara  (urmounla) 2.160 p ii.ii. © 130.09 = 280.99 UIVI
finnnfoun aa .a . 1.000 nu © 115.00 = 115.00 UIVI
niM m w un «.a.a. 1.000 mi © 115.00 = 115.00 UIVI
Hmumivju = 2,024.43 mn/3.00 n.

HirmnuviuiQaEJ = 2024.42 x 1 /3 = 674.80 tnvi/u.
vanuiwtj-iJiaTfuiaaaTO UU& UwBniiiam ntAfli
6.15(3) THERMOPLASTIC PAINT

REFLECTORIZED aroaa-i (YELLOW) shm (WHITE)
THERMOPLASTIC MARKING

iiu 3  Themoplastic isrn j KHmStauasaim) 256.40 256.40
fh^nurh 24.20 24.20H i Primertfroiaswu) 24.00 24.00H iH iw u n i's tH iu w u a sH iia a m iftr i) 12.00 12.00
HiYinaeunninnn, Factor m iasuauua*,
m iasnauaatB aiVam tui)
n iin in ju  (uW p ii.u.) 316.60 316.60
vunaitia ai<!3iuumT(finu«nssfi3iaounmi)

- 22 in n  (a im n iJfin rtim jff)
- 12 in n  (Blvuj)



rm RfiaVIdajytyinjsirR? flvJn?svm j Solar CelO^y«foain?«iwviijiawfijwfi^uw^ii(a0us^9ivino (Solar CelO
uw4vla{ytuiwjjpJifti9\ju\j\jv9cn LEDS
uw ftyiffN m fl^ fliw R atiw ffijifiuaw ijji'u
q iJn iw fliu q ijn iim iiim in j
qiJwttifnwjiJfraifhnhs^avimnaiimauw { Dry Cell)
iaiaivmmflw^«lYJat\jcyiru
nsjrin'nJitnntun’iim n^rm uSfi
ROAD STUD UNI - DIRECTION
Hi ROAD STUD
Hi EPOXY. .  X  4 4 mftiifliuurm vi, iflitN uo, m iw  
Hmumĵ u
ROAD STUD Bl - DIRECTION 
Hi ROAD STUD 
Hi EPOXY
Hiunlouvtuvi, wia-jSo , H iitu 
riirm m npj
TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT DURING CONSTRUCTION
iiaasieo ariy ilttin fu n iiija tiiu lu m rio a fNTjeuiuriaafu 2 "do-miti? ***vtinmviq {ho l  ^HWrnA* 3 tl
1. {hanaumjasvieijua* a iu iu  9 ija
2. umho iwammifl 3"x3“x2 mm.
3. uwmjasM'muawtift 3 mi
4. uw*mjasri0uua«flfl 2 tiu
5. uwm jastfaui^ l  wui6. UWWasWBUlJlJ 2 YttJfl
7. Concrete Barrier
8. ^cyryioioi
9. 1y<ni»Y»1ij
10. awiau Cool Paint
11. n n aan  tiu ia 0.70 u.
12. ’lYW^aaiianmn 36W 
rn m ifa
iiai?jO niwaiiJiaaii^aa«riuvjH iinw THTTia*iv!\jw «w ^ijw asiiai 3 il{i,080 tu) 
«y«iia iriaa fu n iijacyty i 180

®’ 1 1(51 3,500 3,500.00 UTH
9 ' 1 1(51 4,580 4,580.00 U1YI
9 ' 11(61 4,050 4,050.00 U1V1
9 ' 11(51 4,720 4,720.00 V1Y1
9 ' 11(61 3,600 3,600.00 U1YI

1 1,875 1,875.00 U1YI
®' 11(61 1,200 1,200.00 IIIYI

23,525.00 U1YI

159 UIVl/EACH
= 8 U1V1/EACH

18 OIVl/EACH
= 185 U1V1/EACH_ 190 U1V1/EACH
= 8 lllvi/EACH
= 18 UWEACH
= 216 Oivi/EACH

17.352 nUJ @’ 3,700 inn 64,202.40 wvi/3i3
53.2 u. @' 155 invi 8,246.00 \jivi/3 \3
0l(si @' 1,615 UTH - U1V1/3 il
10 ija ©' 1,115 vm 11,150.00 mvi/3i5
70 1|« @'46 inn - 01YI/3 vi
40 9'460 um 18,400.00 U1V1/3
50 a 9 ' 1500 inn - UW3 Ul
1 n*i 9 ' 100 U1Y1 100.00 unvi/3 i)
2 5H1 @' 1,538 inn 3,076.00 uivi/3 5
0 W5.U. @' 92 mw - UT6/3ll
20 3u 9'350 mn 7,000.00 invi/3i5
10 y* ©*380 U1YI 3,800.00 U1Y1/3 ll

115,974.40 unvi/3 \)

TU 115974.4 X 180 / 1080 19,329.06 U1YI



uuurto&jTOiJKwnturifn'lrlvhuiNa'ra a«n«iiiniiiin'i'liJ tlOfwmiia, 9.00 a. 250W.HPS. ( DWG No. EE-105) autmTiJifman 9.00 u. (naan 250 W.HPS.)
(ovuunlin (namusn«iim5iJwU^«ifn>ntiijHNiuiiBH5nj)ynwanwntnau 2086 aaufmjfiii 0201 aau tfnifhu - mawati«M 9H fill. 52+200 - nil .54+250

a'n jio  48.00 fa
m m a-m^u nm aom ho llIUUU

l . dnfl*iBH(n'lvl»lTO5Biiai)n«u (<No l  fa )
l . i  lan lvIfinm ojjntfajjuasqdninld is^ iaM vh

l . l . i  la iW hsu  9.00 li.wBuniiRonaasoOmwflBifWbtfia RCCB (nuatn -- 10,930 tnvi ,n ifi - 12,330 inn) flu 1 10,930.00 10,930.00
1.1.2 W ld fl-i 250 w.HPS. vnajjailrnru (m ifl0'}=itftjj,n*i3=2tfljj) Tpijj l 5,990.00 5,990.00
1.1.3 fnn^uaswflMuwuasnouua-j l 136.00 136.00
1.1.4 sm ailv^ flaun ifliam w an SIU 1 3,390.00 3,390.00
l.i.5  anolvlYh nyy 3x10 MM.2(ai0lv^iiSuii;vm 'Uan rtQnjjaiwMiai+trMa!: 2.00 m ) JJ. 37 160.00 5,920.00
1.1.6 aiEjlvJvh IEC 10.2x2.5 MM.̂ ana’lvIvJ'n^uTuianwm^Iflulti 1 lau) 11. 10 41.77 417.70
1.1.7 analvlYh IEC 011x2.5 MM.!(THW) (ain'lvItliisia'lm annisni'IniiH l  ifaiw aaliiaianrrca) JJ. 10 8.55 85.50
1.1.8 ijennaiylYlYh Y»i0jjiyift0unlFiM0iiiiI«mi (imtaioua'itj'lYl flTijjo iiiYhm jisasviw m w n) (DWG.no. EE -113) JJ. 35 81.25 2,843.75
1.1.9 GROUND ROD COPPER CLAD STEEL Dia. 5/8"x2.4 M. 1 726.00 726.00

r j j j ( i .i )  aiiai'lv^vliuas0\)nifuiJis0iianlvlvlVBU 30,438.95
1.2 ih fan im vIW J'iijfa

1.2.1 wnu^jj wnn 60 A. uvia 2 aia 240 v . mumi HPS. 250 w . sninulmnu 30 a^tfui 1|0 2 15,694.00 31,388.00
1.22 via RSC 0  2" $im uiBua7uim fiam i5invj('!ij) JJ. 4 300.00 1,200.00
1.2.3 Ground rod copper dad steel Dia.5/8"x2.4 M 1« 2 745.00 1,490.00
12.4 via 0  2 1/2" r,5Bii?hfa*iBaB« JJ. 0 900.00 -

?^ (l.2 )fii0d n iw n l^ «n 'u^ ')viTu iai,lvJvlnn'«v>jaAî 'J 34,078.00
taanti^ lfhqU nicuvftiinafaKinum aTlvIvlvfa 709.95

1.3 Bnfaaifan+TnawiBuqdninltJwB'iia'iW h) n+iaoi -  525 u iv i, n<« -  600 in n flu 1 525.00 525.00
1.4 rm ufU nn nvui. CHwu'irmfiomj flu 1 541.00 541.00

fhm jm jYiu/ftj (1.1+1.2+1.3+1.4+1.5) 32,214.90
nnnniuunni+fh/nS+niVi (F » 0.2229) 7,180.70

^ jjifluuu/m j 39,395.60
n m ilis iiia B *ia « in )i:m (u /«u ; a«W 39,300.00

fm iumjnu/uvU (39300X48 flu) 1,886,400.00

2  finltm im iflwm ulvlvh n
21 n iffirU iuaia-inn 'iiW h n if* 0 . _
2.2 niw U ijjTuH nl^ iom i’lvIylT (uun n dminwmsioO

2.2.1 fi'iB'STmuainiaimiiwlviYJi uvi-j 0 . .
2.2.2 aififlfljvrjjauilaVlvIvh mnw 30 KVA. nioutjiJniw 0 . .
2.2.3 BIBIimClJllliiBW uvi-a 0 . .
2.2.4 flinr'jaaaufm S^^ uw 0 . .
22 .5  niioayfmW na^^iiilrlvli uw 0 . _
2.26 fhSmoi V 0 .

rm nnai^m Stjam ilYlTlVuvii (48 fa ) .
ii«fh fayjun ifari8 iiw +  (1+2)-(1886400+0) 1,886,400.00

a'-m ukiail+ lylu iaw in

istiswjfwsnnn-j’nYivi = 534.00 HJJ.
fhuua-j ( unjju 3000*30.99 m yi/am ) 822.12 in n /fa
uviun'itu^mBsWTimai [ (822.12 + 80) x 18 ] /30 541.00 tnvi/fa



gj 9.00 h.
uuuv<B5a4iu0reinnm«'ilrlfl'wava-),'N flfiMmimnjmUj imaa-niia* 9.00 a. 250W.HPS. ( DWG No. EE-105) maaiujaviav 9.00 11. (visor 250 W.HPS.)(avuunUn fnuflfijsnironnnJTUiJjmfliinfrcjpiirmrfoflfM)wwa'Mwntiiaii 2086 naufnunjj 0201 rbu ■unû nu - uSawati

TCvrin nu. 52+200 - nu.54+250

vn rn i 5.00 mi
i r>8mn)«untu,nfti'lrlvlnufl̂ fl̂ i4 w ho m n u nfnw aw bu iQuuu

1. jhna&ianlvlflnri&iuqtJnsw Cffa 1 mi)
1.1 ifln1rJvlivi?BUfi^ftuuasj3ilninjiJ«8nifli,lvlr)n

11.1 lailvlvhsu 9.00 ii.w 0umi«aouasoiJni[ffla^nulYlM RCCB (raiam  = 10,930 inn  ,m fi = 12,330 irm ) mi 1 12,330.00 12,33000
1.12 IflulvIvJi 250 W.HPS. rneuqiln™  (m iA a^ itflu .rN f^ Im j) taa 2 5,990.00 11,980.00
1.1.3 flivnSiiaswflwuwuasMauua* V 1 136.00 136.00
1.1.4 inuiailrtflnnaunlm aluiwan 5™ 1 3,390.00 3,390.00
1.1.5 aialrlvh NYY 3x10 MM.2(au lv lfliiflu «viym jn  pmutJTJ^iai+^i^at 2.00 m.) u. 44 160.00 7,040.00

1 1.6 ant/lvlvh IEC 10.2x2.5 MM.2(ana1vlflnimlmannvflivWH l  avi) u. 20 41.77 835.40
1 1.7 aiEilvivh IEC 011x2.5 mm.2(THW) (ai&tvJvhiwulmaiMfl̂ Tnultf l lauivloiOuaiarn'nw) u. 20 8.55 171.00
1.1.8 upm^anBlvIvli mamvinaunlm iBiiAlflm j (imleneua'itilvl fl̂ uian^vhnmsasihJtb-Jia'i) (DWG.NO. EE • 113) u. 40 81.25 3,250.00
1.1.9 GROUND ROD COPPER CLAD STEEL DIa. 5/8"x2.4 M. V 1 726.00 726.00

vju ( i .i ) rinifl'i'lvJv)nuBs«!\Jn,50J\Ĵ sa'Ufl'i’lvJvJv«itj 39,858.40
1.2 fhqUn5wvto*JUfru

1.21 wfmjfiu w w i 60 A. nvJa 2 ana 240 V. fnunu HPS. 250 w . shuTuluinu 30 aulau q« 1 15,694.00 15,694.00
12.2 via RSC 0 2" (s'nufufaaaiaimOai'ihwmjnii) u. 2 300.00 600.00
1.2.3 Ground rod copper clad steel Dla.5/8'x2.4 M 1 745.00 745.00
1.24 via 0  2 1/2* vtfaurinmjviaaafl u. 21 900.00 18,900.00

Tiu(l.2)ai0\Jn im ^ «iun,uHiMf'uiailv<vliiMviu«/uvi-j 35,939.00
ioat(l.2)«nqiJni[iKflfeijm iiiTO ijijiaiW vlVRij 7,187.80

1.3 fhSfwdn^aum auqdnsnnbsanifl^YlYh) rUimn -  525 in n  , rUri » 600 lhyi nu 1 600.00 600.00
1.4 fm uri«*in  nviu. 5«ah riu fla& i mi 1 541.00 541.00

fhm jffui]W tfu (1.1+1.2+1.3+1.4+1.5) 48,187.20
finfiiiuum i+fin/n5+nilT (F -  0.2229) 10,740.92

nm Om W m j 58,928.12
vian0«uiu8& iw ud«unni/m i; fialvf 58,900.00

fhnumjviii/iiVM (58900 X 5 iiu) 294,500.00

2  rin lfch tim fiw 'iiiW li i
2.1 n?wuluua-jannn'ii\vlv5i *i v m 3 217,700.00 653,100.00
2.2 nvnjUiuTxjfiiltfanam^'lvJvJi (urn* i  ibsu'ifumiie-O

2 .21 fliSTSuiijauuaiaiwIvIrIn UVN 0 . .
22.2 ai5i«&Mijaatj'a4viv}n w w  30 KVA. vifauqOmcu 1*1 0 . .
2.2.3 fhsnmutJUfla’lYl UYM 0 _ .
2.24 «™rjaaa\jfmStaiM um 0 . .
2.2.5 flilQaamiHvia-j-jiulvIvIn uvi-4 0 . _
2.26 fhuinai 1" 0 - .

viufhs^ uiuoun^ W lVittto (5 mi) 653,100.00
VIlmlBUYJU&iSlJjiauvil (1+2) -  (294500+653100) 947,600.00

vi-miri«a-i1vlvhiia«i-i-n
sttisJWjfMsnnn^ivm = 534.00 nu.
phirniH ( lh jfu  30.00-30.99 uiw /am ) 822.12 invi/m i
uvmriitu^RiasIm-mia'v [ (822.12 + 80) x 18 ] /30 = 541.00 tnvi/mj



6.11(14.1) RELOCATION OF EXISTING ROADWAY LIGHTINGS SINGLE BRACKET (DWG.NO.EE-105)
a £ a  cj a  • Vflaa-aum) rumen 12 miriEim? W n t l npnwavnba i9uwu1. rfirmiaaauXiHuastJTinJ^-wJauuifu laitoflinfouqTlninl (aa 1 Xu)1.1 ianlvlrlivi?ajjn ÎnmiaK '̂iJn'5wiJ?»aiiai'lylT)nl .i . i  ianlrlfli^9.oou.fliBufMiao9uas^iJn4wfl9XfiTuija\(iJ?ui>5«tiJu«>j) 20% t&mcnlvui m i 2,180.60 2,180.601.1.2 Inulvl7li250 W.HPSTisauqiJniw lau i 5,990.00 5,990.001.1.3 mvnauaKaaa-juwuasviauaa') i 136.00 136.00

1 .1.4 siutanlvfvlnaaunlaialuivian (Wtia-ilviu) r r o 0 3,950.00 -1.1.5 aialiiTh nyy 3x10 MM.2(aisA7lvlii«u,5!;'iiii')tai miuuiiib-Hai+iraa!: 2.00 m.) 11. 37 160.00 5,920.001.1.6 ait/lvlvh 1EC 10.2x2.5 MM.2(ai8lvlfliiauluiaiMai-aIfluW 1 lau) 11. 10 41.77 417.701.1.7 318171711 lEC 011x2.5 MM.2(THW) (aiEjlTlTliiauluiaiMai'ilaijH 1 laumaiiluaiEjnma) 11. 10 8.55 85.50
1 .1.8 Tjam-aaiEjlTivli Tiiamviaauniwtlami (ivmaunlaLlaiaijaiEj'lil fliiu8iim'inu«usvraTOiaiXDWG.NO.EE-ll3) 11. 35 81.25 2,843.751.1.9 GROUND ROD COPPER CLAD STEEL Dia. 5/8"x2.4 M. 1 726.00 726.00n u  (l.i)  fhiflilTifliuassjtJn'ituiJTsaiiailTlifti/Xu 18,299.55

1.2 aitjiJnvturlW'i'Jufiu1.2.1 waTuaw uuia 60 A. livla 2 aiu 240 v. r t u p iu  HPS. 250 W. aiuiuluinu 30 ai-alnu w 1 15,694.00 15,694.001.2.2 via RSC 0  2” (XiMiuiaaaiaimuamafmjaij) 11. 2 300.00 600.001.2.3 Ground rod copper clad steel Dia.5/8'x2.4 M 1 745.00 745.001.2.4 via 0  2 1/2" Tiiauriimjviaaaa 11. 0 900.00n u  d .2) ai^tJnimril«nunua'iviTUiail7lvlimviua/u'M4 17,039.00iaaa (1.2) rh^nTnifiWnufaXivmjiailvWi/Xu 1,419.911.3 «iaaa-5(ai-aIau«iau!)Lln7cuiJ'5sa'iiailvJvli) n-until 525 invi nna 600 uivi wu 1 525.00 525.001.4 aiviaaalvlvlia'iia4 vmaa - 880.00 -ainuauvni/au (1.1+1.2+1.3+1.4+1.5) 20,244.46
RiaudttailTlflmaqa-in
WHswstosnnrrj'HYiviriivusU ( uiuu 30.00-30.99 mvi/Ba?)uvmailugircasUiaiimd* [[(1106.04+80)x(i8xl)]/30]

534.00 n«.822.12 uivi/au541.00 mvi/au


